FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative White to Engrossed House Bill No. 608 by Representative White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 6, line 3, after "<u>I.</u>" insert "<u>(1)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 5, change "(1)" to "(a)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>s
- 6 On page 6, at the beginning of line 7, change "(2)" to "(b)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 6, at the beginning of line 9, change "(3)" to "(c)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 6, at the beginning of line 12, change " $(\underline{4})$ " to " (\underline{d}) "
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 6, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

13	"(e) Any emission or discharge authorized pursuant to a permit, license,
14	registration, or variance by the Department of Environmental Quality or any water
15	intake for a facility that holds such permit, license, registration or variance.
16	(2) The provisions of this Part shall not be interpreted to authorize the
17	department to designate critical habitat on private property."